141 .98% 39.09%

213 901
522 2 206
735 $ 3,107

3,097 $ 1,352
3, 102 $ 1,349

(5) $ 3

DW 15-199 DW 15-199 DW 15-199

NH Business Profits Tax
Federal Income Tax
Effective Tax Rate

Tax Gross Up Percent
Revenue Conversion Factor

7.900%
21.00%
27.24%

72.76%
1.3744

8.500%
34.00%
39.61%

60.39%
1.6559

10,349
7, 117
3,232

-31.23%

(4,334)

8.500% 8.500%
34.00% 34.00%
39.61% 39.61%

60 .39% 60.39%
1.6559 1.6559

1,069 4,518
735 3,'107
334 1,411

-31 .23% -31.23%

(1, 197) (1,392)

Rose book
System

$ 37,412
35,837

$ 73,249
48.92%

5,787
14,167

$ 19,954

$ 15,883
$ 15,877
$ 6

DW 17-165

8.200%
34.00%
39.41%

60.59%
1.6505

28,869
19,954

8,915

-30.88%

(11,191)

020

RJD2 - Attachment A
Schedule 3

ow 15-199
ABENAKI WATER COMPANY, INC.

BELMONT WATER DIVISION
PERMANENT RATE OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Test Year Normalization Pro-forma Adjusted Staff Adjusted Revenue

10 1/2 months Adjustments Adjustments Test Year Adjustments Test Year Deficiency I Revenue
PerCom~an~ PerCom~an~ PerCom~an~ PerCom~an~ (Att A; Sch 3a) Adj# Per Staff !Sur~lus) Reguirement

Operating Revenues
Water Sales $ 111,808 $ 15,973 $ 11,018 $ 138,799 $ (115) 14 $ 138,684 $ (13,922) $ 124,762
Other Operating Revenues 115 15 115 115
Total Water Revenues 111,808 15,973 11,018 138,799 138,799 (13,922) 124,877

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance Expenses:
Source of Supply Expenses
Pumping Expenses 19,849 2,836 22,685 (291) 16 22,394 22,394
Water Treatment Expenses 11,091 1,584 200 12,875 (138) 17 12,737 12,737
Transmission & Distribution Expenses 8,309 1,187 9,496 9,496 9,496
Customer Accounts Expenses 3,806 544 4,350 4,350 4,350
Administrative & General Expenses 6,760 965 6.123 13.848 (1,434) 18 - 20 12,414 12,414
Total Operation & Maintenance Expenses 49,815 7,116 6,323 63,254 (1,863) 61,391 61,391

Depreciation Expense 15,471 2,210 1,973 19,654 (631) 21 - 23 19,023 19,023
Amortization Expense - CIAC (1,231) (176) (1,407) (1,407) (1,407)
Amortization Expense - Organization Costs 4,726 4,726 (2,321) 24 2,405 2,405
Taxes other than Income 9,581 1,369 3,798 14,748 (2,229) 25- 27 12,519 12,519
Total Operating Expenses 73,636 10.519 16,820 100.975 (7,044) 93,931 93,931

Net Operating Income I (Loss}
Before Income Taxes 38,172 5,454 (5,802) 37,824 7,044 44,868 (13,922) 30,946

Income Taxes 7,425 1,061 5,392 13,878 2,790 AttA; Sch 3c 16.668 (5.514) 11,154

Net Operating Income (Loss) $ 30,747 $ 4,393 $ (11,194) $ 23,946 $ 4,254 $ 28,200 $ (8,407) $ 19,792

021

RJD2 -Attachment B
Schedule 3

ow 15-199
ABE NAKI

SEWER DIVISION
PERMANENT RATE OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Test Year Normalization Pro-forma Adjusted Staff Adjusted Revenue

10 1/2 Months Adjustments Adjustments Test Year Adjustments Test Year Deficiency I Revenue
PerComean:i: PerComean:i: PerComean:i: PerComean:i: (Alt B; Sch 3a) Adj# Per Staff (Su rel us) Reguirement

Operating Revenues
Sewer Sales $ 68,524 $ 9,789 $ 39,246 $ 117,559 $ $ 117,559 $ (7,054) $ 110,505
Other Operating Revenues
Total Sewer Revenues 68,524 9,789 39,246 117,559 117,559 {7.054) 110,505

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance Expenses:
Source of Supply Expenses
Pumping Expenses 13,816 1,974 1,625 17,415 17,415 17,415
Sewer Treatment Expenses 46,479 6,639 8,741 61 ,859 (2,718) 9 -10 59.141 59, 141
Transmission & Distribution Expenses
Customer Accounts Expenses 3,806 544 4,350 4,350 4,350
Administrative & General Expenses 6,417 917 6,123 13,457 (1,972} 11 - 13 11,485 11 ,485
Total Operation & Maintenance Expenses 70,518 10,074 16,489 97,081 (4,690) 92,391 92,391

Depreciation Expense 2,200 314 360 2,874 2,874 2,874
Amortization Expense - CIAC
Amortization Expense - Organization Costs 1,661 1,661 (816) 14 845 845
Taxes other than Income 3,366 481 824 4,671 (333) 15-17 4,338 4.338
Total Operating Expenses 76,084 10,869 19.334 106,287 (5,839) 100,448 100.448

Net Operating Income I (Loss)
Before Income Taxes (7,560) (1,080) 19,912 11,272 5,839 17, 111 (7,054) 10,057

Income Taxes 3,832 3.832 2,313 Att B; Sch 3c 6,145 (2.794} 3.351

Net Operating Income (Loss) $ (7.560) $ (1.080) $ 16,080 $ 7,440 $ 3,526 $ 10,966 $ {4.260) $ 6.706

022

RJD2 -Attachment C
Schedule 3

ow 15-199
ABENAKI WATER COMPANY, INC.

BOW WATER DIVISION
PERMANENT RATE OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Test Year Normalization Pro-form a Adjusted Staff Adjusted Revenue

10 1/2 Months Adjustments Adjustments Test Year Adjustments Test Year Deficiency I Revenue
PerComean~ PerComean~ PerComean~ PerComean~ (At! C: Sch 3al Adj# Per Staff 1su!Elus1 Reguirement

Operating Revenues
Water Sales $ 58,021 $ 8,289 $ 34,375 $ 100,685 $ (103) 11 $ 100,582 $ (12,721) $ 87,861
Other Operating Revenues 103 12 103 103
Total Water Revenues 58,021 8,289 34,375 100,685 100,685 (12.721) 87,964

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance Expenses:
Source of Supply Expenses
Pumping Expenses 15,713 2,246 17,959 17,959 17,959
Water Treatment Expenses 5,825 833 6,658 6,658 6,658
Transmission & Distribution Expenses 9,312 1,330 10,642 10,642 10,642
Customer Accounts Expenses 4,358 622 4,980 4,980 4,980
Administrative & General Expenses 6.656 950 6,607 14,213 (1.137) 13 -14 13,076 13,076
Total Operation & Maintenance Expenses 41,864 5,981 6,607 54,452 (1, 137) 53,315 53,315

Depreciation Expense 10,764 1,538 2,415 14,717 (1,811) 15-16 12,906 12.906
Amortization Expense - CIAC (5,790) 651 (5,139) (5,139) (5,139)
Amortization Expense - Organization Costs 2,129 2.129 (1,046) 17 1,083 1,083
Taxes other than Income 8,150 1,164 2,778 12,092 (1.966l 18 - 20 10,126 10, 126
Total Operating Expenses 54.988 8,683 14,580 78,251 (5,960) 72,291 72.291

Net Operating Income I (Loss)
Before Income Taxes 3,033 (394) 19,795 22,434 5,960 28,394 (12,721) 15,673

Income Taxes 2.475 354 5,137 7.966 2,361 Att C; Sch 3c 10,327 (5,039l 5.288

Net Operating Income (Loss) $ 558 $ (748} $ 14,658 $ 14.468 $ 3,599 $ 18.067 $ rr.682l $ 10.385

023

Operating Revenue:

Sales of Wat.er
Other Operating Revenue

Total Operating Revenues

Operating Expenses:

Operation & Maintenance Expenses:
Source of Supply
Pumping Expenses
Water Treat.men! Expenses
Transmission & Distribution Expenses
Customer Accounts Expenses
Administrat.ive & General Expenses
Total Operation & Maintenance Expenses

Depreciation Expense
Amortization Expense - CIAC
Amortization Expense - Other
Taxes Other Than Income

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income before Income Taxes

less: Income Taxes

NET OPERATING INCOME

$

(1) (2) (3)

DW17-165
ABENAKI WATER COMPANY, INC.

ROSEBROOK DIVISION
PERMANENT RATES

PRO-FORMA OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

(4) (5) (6)

Oriqinal Pennanent Rate Filina Revised Pennanent Rate Flllna
Original

Company Revised Company Revised
Actual Profonna Profonna Test Year Profonna Profonna

Test Year Adjusrs Test Year Filed 4123/18 Adjust's Test Year

270,092 $ 102,232 $ 372,324 $ 276,335 $ 102,232 $ 378,567
- - - - - -

270,092 102,232 Jn,324 276,335 102,232 378,567

I .

212,574 1,342 213,916 - - -
- - - I 69,265 - 69,265
- - . 34,871 . 34,871

. - 18,287 - 18,287
- - - 11,255 - 11,255

- - - 83,356 1,342 84,698
212,574 1,342 213,916 217.034 1,342 218,376

57,272 6,491 63,763 57,272 6,491 63,763
(15,975) - (15,975) (15,975) - (15,975)

(1,124) 4,529 3,405 (1,124) 4,529 3,405
22,704 - 22,704 22704 - 22,704

275,451 12,362 287,813 279,911 12,362 292,273

(5,359) 89,870 84,511 (3.576) 89.870 86,294

10,626 25,211 35,837 10,62.6 25,211

(7)

I
Staff

Profonna
Adjust's
(Sch 4a)

$ (102,232)
-

(102,232)

.

.
-.
.

2,903
2,903

(2,782)
.

(4,529)
(8,704)

(13 ,112\

I~ (89,120)

$ (15,985) $ 64,659 s 48,674 s {14.202) $

35,837 u (36.234)

64,659 =s= = s=o=.4=fi7="'g"=s==(5=2=.8=as==1

(8)

Adj#
(Sch 4a)

22

23-24

25

26
27

28-29

(9) (10)

Pennanent Rates
Revenue

Profonna Deficiency
Operating (Surplus)

Income (Sch 1)

$ 276,335 $ 78,179

276,335 78,179

69,265
34,871
18.287
11.255
87.601

221,279

60,981
(15,975)

(1,124)
14,000

279, 161

(2.826) 78,179

(397) 30,812

$ (2,429) $ 47,367

(10a)

FERC
Income Tax
Adjustment

(Sch 1)

$ (13,443)

(13,443)

(13,443)

(13,443)

$

Attachment A
Schedule 4

(11)

Opera.ting
Income

Requirement
(Sch 1)

$ 341,071